REGISTER OF GIFTS, BENEFITS & HOSPITALITY
January - June 2023
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Date offered Offered to: Description Name of organisation making the offer Estimated Treatment

Councillor /
Officer

value

10-January-2023
12-January-2023

20-January-2023
24-January-2023
28-January-2023

10-February-2023

22-February-2023
25-February-2023
25-February-2023

25-February-2023
26-February-2023
07-March-2023

08-March-2023

08-March-2023
10-March-2023
13-March-2023
15-March-2023
16-March-2023

Officer

Councillor

Councillor
Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Officer

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor
Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Councillor

Box of Cadbury Favourites 265g

A gift box containing a bottle of wine, crackers
and cookies

Selfie stick

Flowers

Personal grooming product samples
Scarf

Gift voucher to a restaurant

Membership program with the Langham which
provides 10-15% discount

Gift bag

Two plaques - one for Wyndham City Council
and the other for the attending Councillor

Bag containing coffee beans and can
Scarf
Flowers

Bag containing shopping centre incentive
vouchers and a small sample of cookies

Branded merchandise in a show bag
Nepalese scarf

Scarf and a book

Painting

Plant

Member of Community
NHW Tarneit

Point Cook Royals
Point Cook Royals

South Pacific Aromas

Active Mommies

Member of Community
Tarneit Business Association
Victorian Bangladeshi Foundation

Little Growling Café
Member of Community

Tarneit Bharatiy Club
Brimbank City Council

Truganina Country Fire Authority (CFA)
Didi Bahini Samaj Victoria (DBSV)

Didi Bahini Samaj Victoria (DBSV)
Member of Community

Wyndham Women's Support Group

$8.00
$30.00

$25.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$15.00

$80.00
$15.00
$10.00

$25.00
$10.00
$30.00

$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$40.00
$60.00
$4.99

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Declined
Declined
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Declined

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted



Date offered

Offered to:

Councillor /
Officer

Description

Name of organisation making the offer

Estimated
value

Treatment

18-March-2023
19-March-2023
20-March-2023
24-March-2023
25-March-2023
25-March-2023

25-March-2023

25-March-2023

25-March-2023

25-March-2023

26-March-2023

26-March-2023

26-March-2023

26-March-2023

26-March-2023

Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Flowers

Flowers & a scarf
Bunch of flowers
Scout scarf & toggle
Plaque

Trophy

Gift hamper with home-made items & flowers

Trophy

Gift hamper containing a small scented candle
and drinking glass, and small bunch of flowers

Small trophy

Scarf

Scarf

Small box of flowers & medium sized gift
hamper

Trophy & scarf

Small purple shawl

ASHA Global Foundation

Point Cook Royals

Club 60 Tarneit

First Scouts Point Cook

BAPS Swaminarayan Sanstha Australia
Australian Hindu Mahasabha

Australian Multicultural Women's
Association

Australian Hindu Mahasabha

Australian Multicultural Women's
Association

Australian Hindu Mahasabha

Australia Telegu Community & Cultural
Centre

Australia Telegu Community & Cultural
Centre

Australian Multicultural Women's
Association

Australian Telugu Community & Cultural
Centre

Australian Telugu Community & Cultural
Centre

$8.00
$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$30.00
$30.00

$40.00
$25.00
$30.00
$10.00

$25.00

$20.00

$60.00

$25.00

$10.00

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted



Date offered

Offered to:

Councillor /
Officer

Description

Name of organisation making the offer

Estimated
value

Treatment

03-April-2023

03-April-2023

22-April-2023
26-April-2023
29-April-2023
29-April-2023
08-May-2023
31-May-2023

22-June-2023
24-June-2023
24-June-2023
27-June-2023
27-June-2023

Officer

Officer

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Officer

Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Officer

Items of stationery including a writing pad, pen

and plastic drink bottle in a calico bag, all
branded with La Trobe University insignia

Items of stationery including a writing pad, pen

and plastic drink bottle in a calico bag, all
branded with La Trobe University insignia

Traditional bag

Food, book, re-usable bag and a bunch of
flowers

Meal and plaque

Book

Handmade jewellery & non-alcoholic drinks
Orchid plant in a white pot

A bottle of wine
Hand crafted fabric bag
Table runner

Branded gardening tools

Invitation to end of Financial Year celebration

La Trobe University

La Trobe University

AKP Wyndham
United Seniors Club

Truganina Strikers Cricket Team

United Muslim Residents Association
(UMRA)

M Power Community Service
Brotherhood of St Lawrence (West-Metro
Division)

Committee for Wyndham

Karenni Association of Victoria

Tarinjana Group

All Green Nursery

Vudoo

Under $50.00

Under $50.00

$20.00
$40.00
$30.00
$10.00
$42.00
$30.00

$18.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$50.00

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Declined



