REGISTER OF GIFTS, BENEFITS & HOSPITALITY January – June 2023



Date offered	Offered to: Councillor / Officer	Description	Name of organisation making the offer	Estimated value	Treatment
10-January-2023	Officer	Box of Cadbury Favourites 265g	Member of Community	\$8.00	Accepted
12-January-2023	Councillor	A gift box containing a bottle of wine, crackers and cookies	NHW Tarneit	\$30.00	Accepted
20-January-2023	Councillor	Selfie stick	Point Cook Royals	\$25.00	Accepted
24-January-2023	Councillor	Flowers	Point Cook Royals	\$10.00	Accepted
28-January-2023	Councillor	Personal grooming product samples	South Pacific Aromas	\$20.00	Accepted
10-February-2023 Counc	0 '11	Scarf	Active Mommies	\$10.00	Accepted
	Councillor	Gift voucher to a restaurant		\$15.00	Declined
22-February-2023	Officer	Membership program with the Langham which provides 10-15% discount	Member of Community	\$80.00	Declined
25-February-2023	Councillor	Gift bag	Tarneit Business Association	\$15.00	Accepted
25-February-2023	Councillor	Two plaques - one for Wyndham City Council and the other for the attending Councillor	Victorian Bangladeshi Foundation	\$10.00	Accepted
25-February-2023	Councillor	Bag containing coffee beans and can	Little Growling Café	\$25.00	Accepted
26-February-2023	Councillor	Scarf	Member of Community	\$10.00	Accepted
07-March-2023	Councillor	Flowers	Tarneit Bharatiy Club	\$30.00	Accepted
08-March-2023	Councillor	Bag containing shopping centre incentive vouchers and a small sample of cookies	Brimbank City Council	\$40.00	Declined
08-March-2023	Councillor	Branded merchandise in a show bag	Truganina Country Fire Authority (CFA)	\$5.00	Accepted
10-March-2023	Councillor	Nepalese scarf	Didi Bahini Samaj Victoria (DBSV)	\$15.00	Accepted
13-March-2023	Councillor	Scarf and a book	Didi Bahini Samaj Victoria (DBSV)	\$40.00	Accepted
15-March-2023	Councillor	Painting	Member of Community	\$60.00	Accepted
16-March-2023	Councillor	Plant	Wyndham Women's Support Group	\$4.99	Accepted

Date offered	Offered to: Councillor / Officer	Description	Name of organisation making the offer	Estimated value	Treatment
18-March-2023	Councillor	Flowers	ASHA Global Foundation	\$8.00	Accepted
19-March-2023	Councillor	Flowers & a scarf	Point Cook Royals	\$20.00	Accepted
20-March-2023	Councillor	Bunch of flowers	Club 60 Tarneit	\$15.00	Accepted
24-March-2023	Councillor	Scout scarf & toggle	First Scouts Point Cook	\$20.00	Accepted
25-March-2023	Councillor	Plaque	BAPS Swaminarayan Sanstha Australia	\$30.00	Accepted
25-March-2023	Councillor	Trophy	Australian Hindu Mahasabha	\$30.00	Accepted
25-March-2023	Councillor	Gift hamper with home-made items & flowers	Australian Multicultural Women's Association	\$40.00	Accepted
25-March-2023	Councillor	Trophy	Australian Hindu Mahasabha	\$25.00	Accepted
25-March-2023	Councillor	Gift hamper containing a small scented candle and drinking glass, and small bunch of flowers	Australian Multicultural Women's Association	\$30.00	Accepted
25-March-2023	Councillor	Small trophy	Australian Hindu Mahasabha	\$10.00	Accepted
26-March-2023	Councillor	Scarf	Australia Telegu Community & Cultural Centre	\$25.00	Accepted
26-March-2023	Councillor	Scarf	Australia Telegu Community & Cultural Centre	\$20.00	Accepted
26-March-2023	Councillor	Small box of flowers & medium sized gift hamper	Australian Multicultural Women's Association	\$60.00	Accepted
26-March-2023	Councillor	Trophy & scarf	Australian Telugu Community & Cultural Centre	\$25.00	Accepted
26-March-2023	Councillor	Small purple shawl	Australian Telugu Community & Cultural Centre	\$10.00	Accepted

Date offered	Offered to: Councillor / Officer	Description	Name of organisation making the offer	Estimated value	Treatment
03-April-2023	Officer	Items of stationery including a writing pad, pen and plastic drink bottle in a calico bag, all branded with La Trobe University insignia	La Trobe University	Under \$50.00	Accepted
03-April-2023	Officer	Items of stationery including a writing pad, pen and plastic drink bottle in a calico bag, all branded with La Trobe University insignia	La Trobe University	Under \$50.00	Accepted
22-April-2023	Councillor	Traditional bag	AKP Wyndham	\$20.00	Accepted
26-April-2023	Councillor	Food, book, re-usable bag and a bunch of flowers	United Seniors Club	\$40.00	Accepted
29-April-2023	Councillor	Meal and plaque	Truganina Strikers Cricket Team	\$30.00	Accepted
29-April-2023	Councillor	Book	United Muslim Residents Association (UMRA)	\$10.00	Accepted
08-May-2023	Councillor	Handmade jewellery & non-alcoholic drinks	M Power Community Service	\$42.00	Accepted
31-May-2023	Officer	Orchid plant in a white pot	Brotherhood of St Lawrence (West-Metro Division)	\$30.00	Accepted
22-June-2023	Councillor	A bottle of wine	Committee for Wyndham	\$18.00	Accepted
24-June-2023	Councillor	Hand crafted fabric bag	Karenni Association of Victoria	\$15.00	Accepted
24-June-2023	Councillor	Table runner	Tarinjana Group	\$25.00	Accepted
27-June-2023	Councillor	Branded gardening tools	All Green Nursery	\$20.00	Accepted
27-June-2023	Officer	Invitation to end of Financial Year celebration	Vudoo	\$50.00	Declined